

[CS DJ/28/2019](#)

CNR No. DLNW010138662018

MAHESH KUMAR Vs. SYNDICATE BANK AND ORS

28.02.2022

Proceedings through video conference

In view of imminent threat of pandemic COVID-19 and in view of Office Order No. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021, No.1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022 and No.67/RG/DHC/2022 dated 11.02.2022 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Office Order No. F2(1)/Admn./NW/RC/2022/46-122 dated 02.01.2022, No. F2(1)/Admn./NW/RC/2022/4464-4539 dt. 11.02.2022 and No.4401-4463/F2(1)/Judl./NW/RC/2022 dt. 11.02.2022 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-West Distt., Rohini, Delhi, present proceedings are being conducted through video conferencing.

Present: Sh. Surender Vishwas, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sandeep Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for defendants no.1 and 2.

At joint request, ut up for purpose fixed on **04.08.2022**.

Digitally signed copy of this order sheet be kept on record. In case, any pleading or document has been filed in soft copy on official email of this court, the concerned party is directed to file such original pleading/document within one week from today.

(DEVENDER KUMAR GARG)
ADJ-03/(N-W)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/28.02.2022