

27  
CS DJ  
28/19

MAHESH KUMAR  
Vs.  
SYNDICATE BANK AND ORS

04.08.2022

Present : Sh. Shivender Vishwas, Ld. Counsel for the  
plaintiff.  
Sh. Naveen Sagri, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the  
defendant no. 1,2.  
None for defendant no. 4.

Matter is at the stage of consideration on the  
application under order 22 Rule 4 CPC for substituting the LR's  
of defendant no. 3 on record.

Fresh notice be issued to the LR'S of the defendant  
no. 3 on filing of fresh PF within 7 days.

Last opportunity granted to the defendants no. 1,2 &  
4 to file reply to the application, if any with copy to the plaintiff.

Put up for 29.10.2022.

**(RUCHIKA SINGLA)**  
**ADJ-03 (N/W)**  
**Rohini Courts :Delhi/04.08.2022**