

3
CS DJ
28/19

MAHESH KUMAR
Vs.
SYNDICATE BANK AND ORS

30.05.2023

Present : None for the plaintiff.
Ms. Nikita, Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant
no.1.
None for the other defendant.

Perusal of record shows that an application u/o 22
rule 4 CPC is pending disposal for substituting the LR's of the
defendant no. 3.

Perusal of record further shows that the LR's have
already been served on 06.10.2022. The LR no. 1 is already
impeaded as defendant no. 4 in the present matter.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy counsel for the
defendant no. 1 that she is ready for arguments. Arguments heard.

It is submitted that there is no objection on behalf of
the defendant no. 1 if the relevant documents are placed on
record i.e. the death certificate etc.

Be awaited for the appearance of the plaintiff till
11.30 am.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)
ADJ-03 (N/W)
Rohini Courts :Delhi/30.05.2023

At 12.25 pm

Present : None for the plaintiff.
 Ms. Nikita, Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant
 no.1.
 None for the other defendant.

 Put up for appearance of the plaintiff and further
proceedings on **12.10.2023**.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)
ADJ-03 (N/W)
Rohini Courts :Delhi/30.05.2023