

MAHESH KUMAR Vs. SYNDICATE BANK AND ORS

25.01.2025

Present : Sh. Shivender Vishwas, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Anuj Tyagi, Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant no. 1.
None for the other defendants.

Matter is at the stage of PE. However, the witness is not present as it is stated that he has fractured his left leg.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 that Syndicate bank has been merged with Canara Bank. Let the documents of merger be placed on record.

Put up for further proceedings on **22.03.2025**.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)

DJ-03 (N/W)

Rohini Courts :Delhi/25.01.2025