

Vinay Dhiman vs Karan Dhiman & other

Present: Sh.Amit Kumar Sharma Advocate for Appellant/
Defendant
Sh.Amit Bhardwaj, Advocate for Respondents/
Plaintiffs.

Arguments concluded. To come up after lunch for
orders.

Rajesh Kumar Mehta
ADJ, Panipat
UID No.HR0136.

Present: Sh.Amit Kumar Sharma Advocate for Appellant/
Defendant
Sh.Amit Bhardwaj, Advocate for Respondents/
Plaintiffs.

1. Order pronounced after lunch session. Vide separate
detailed judgment of even date of this Court appeal has been
dismissed with no order as to costs. Decree sheet be prepared
accordingly.
2. A copy of detailed judgment alongwith record be sent
to Ld. Trial Court.
3. Appeal file be consigned to the record room after
due compliance.

Pronounced
22.07.2026

Mamta Rani, Stenographer Gr.I

Rajesh Kumar Mehta
Addl. District Judge, Panipat
UID No.HR0136.